	05-00 0	05-02-2002 Docket No.: GL-1 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		:002 	:ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	1020765	/ **** ****	▼	<b>*</b> •		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	OO Please reco	ne attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     GARY LAPOHN		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: LAPOHN PROPERTIES, LLC				
4	4.22.02			Address: 5473 WILLOW LANE		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	801 888 F 11 (1804) 11 (1844) 11 (1844)				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ N	lerger	MARKET AND ASSESSMENT ASSES	T/48 - 747 7			
	hange of Name	City: VER		State/Prov.: OHIO		
Other		Country:	USA	ZIP: 44089		
Execution Date: APRIL 12, 2002		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together wi Patent Application No. Filing dat			date of the applic	ation is:		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total num	ber of applications	and patents involved:		
Name: VYTAS R. MATAS		7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 26,199  Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
`		☐ Autho	rized to be charge	d to deposit account		
05/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000246 5770797 01 FC:581 40.00 DP		8. Deposit ac	ccount number:			
City: PEPPER PIKE State/	Prov.: OHIO	The state of the s				
Country: USA ZIP:	44124	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing informa	tion is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is a true copy		
VYTAS R. MATAS	Claffer.	K-110	als	APRIL 15, 2002		
Name of Person Signing  Total nu	mber of pages including c	Signature over sheet, attacl	hments, and	2 Date		
	documents to be recorded with a					

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. GL-1			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.		Filing Date			
5,770,797	06/23/98	08/831,581		04/09/97			
Title of Invention: TIRE PRESSURE MAINTENANCE SYSTEM							
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor					
GARY LAPOHN		5473 WILLOW LANE VERMILION, OHIO 4409	89				
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee					
LAPOHN PROPERTIES	, LLC	5473 WILLOW LANE VERMILION, OHIO 440	89				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;  Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS dollars (\$ ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.  Executed this Agy of							
State of Ulio County of Laran		Signature of Assignor (or of corporation, partnership or a		ized signatory if Assignor is a on)			
Before me personally appeared $GARYLAPOHN$ who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to							
execute the same this / BARBARA BER Notary Public for the My Commission Expires	State of Ohio	in the year 2002  Sachna	Names S	public - Clark			

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

**RECORDED: 04/22/2002** 

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0949